
Children’s day care in Bonn

Saturday, May 17, 2025
from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Look at – Open day

Visits only after registration
via the respective contact of the child day care facility.

These children’s day care centers
open their doors for you:

Homepage

Netzwerk Kindertagespflege Bonn

0228/ 6296100

info@nw-ktp-bonn.de

Funded by:

Registrations until May 14, 2025

LANNESDORF / MEHLEM
Großtagespflege – Nimmerland
Pilz, Christiane
Dillschnitter, Alexzandra
Mainzer Straße, 53179
✉ nimmerland-bonn@web.de
Í 015124205066

Heinzen, Besrate
Meckenheimer Str., 53179
✉ mheinzen65@gmail.com
Í 01782118565
 
Ibarburu, Annabelle – Les pitchous
Deutsch-französische Betreuung
Deutschherrenstr., 53179
✉ a.ibarburu@gmx.de
Í 017655189936

BEUEL / VILICH
Richter, Enrico
Schultheißstr., 53225
✉ rauperich@gmx.de
Í 02283907734

LIMPERICH / OBERKASSEL
Kron, Petra
Königswinterer Str., 53227
✉ petra-kron@t-online.de
Í 01772738994
 

LIMPERICH / OBERKASSEL
Kron-El Nouby, Stefanie
Königswinterer Str., 53227
✉ stefanie@elnouby.de
Í 01712947644

Woelk, Gisela
Erlenweg, 53227
✉ m-g.woelk@t-online.de
Í 0228477362
 
Großtagespflege – Lilli Luftkuss
Sairany, Ramune
Rhenusallee, 53227
✉ ramune.sairany@gmail.com
Í 01773423269
 
Sommerhäuser-Pissarczyk, Daniela
Pützchens Chaussee, 53227
✉ daniela.sommerhaeuser@gmx.de
Í 015151367088
 
HOHOLZ / HOLZLAR
Großtagespflege – Dschungelkids
Kohlbergstr., 53229
✉ TagespflegeDschungelkids@web.de
✉ dschungelkidsbonnvanessa@outlook.de
Í 01778885167

Chikvaidze, Nina – Ninas Märchen Paradies
Finkenweg, 53229
✉ n.chikva@gmx.de
Í 015785417244



Dear parents and
dear guardians,

we, the Bonn children’s day care providers, cordially
invite you to visit us on open day at the various
locations in Bonn and get to know our family-oriented
child care.

Children’s day care offers loving and individual care for
children aged 0 to 3 years and is an equivalent
alternative to care in a children’s day nursery. 

It is characterized by personal and caring care in small
groups and, like children’s day nursery, is also publicly
funded by the Federal City of Bonn.

Come by, find out more about the individual concepts
and ask us your questions.

We look forward to getting to know you and your child!

Open day
of the Bonn children’s day care

Saturday, May 17, 2025
from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Registrations until May 14, 2025

These children’s day care centers
open their doors for you:

Visits only after registration
via the respective contact of the child day care facility.

KESSENICH
Großtagespflege – Purzelbaum
Gottschalk, Claudia
Nikolausstr., 53129
✉ info_purzelbaum_bonn@freenet.de
Í 015770561050

Großtagespflege – Ratz und Rübe
Ruppert-Bagheri, Nil
Heinrich-Körner-Str., 53129
✉ info@ratz-und-ruebe.com
Í 01636138405 
 
FRIESDORF / GODESBERG
Tsiklauri, Pikria (Vertretungsstützpunkt)
Simrockallee, 53173
✉ tsiklaurip@yahoo.de
Í 01784477598

Kocoglu, Halime – Die Pinguine
Bodelschwinghstr., 53175
✉ asli.ubuz@icloud.com
Í 01729827694
 
Mahmood, Soraya – Regenbogenland
Junkerstr., 53175
✉ sorayamahmood@web.de
Í 01754964060

LANNESDORF / MEHLEM
Brandt, Christina
Galileistr., 53177
✉ villakruemelkiste@web.de
Í 01623769051
 
Klein, Claudia
Lyngsbergstr., 53177
✉ claudiaklein-tagespflege@live.de
Í 01788001795
 
Bouyarden, Rachida
Kapellenweg, 53179
✉ rachida.bouyarden70@gmail.com
Í 017642086066

CENTRE
Großtagespflege – Ratz und Rübe
Martinez, Sylvia 
Irmintrudisstr., 53111
✉ sylvia.martinez@ratz-und-ruebe.com
Í 015735641396
 
SÜDSTADT
Großtagespflege – Zwergenstube
Gaube, Stefanie
Schmitz, Anna 
Prinz-Albert-Str., 53113
✉ info@zwergenstube-friesdorf.de
Í 017632872979

ENDENICH
Crämer, Uta – HandINHand
Theodor-Brinkmann-Str., 53115
✉ uta.craemer@online.de

Koscielny, Stefan – Spatzplatz
Kapellenstr., 53121
✉ koscielny.stefan@web.de
Í 01772707558

Noell, Christiane – Spatzplatz 2.0
Endenicher Allee, 53121
✉ noell.christiane@web.de
Í 01606306060

DUISDORF
Großtagespflege  – Villa Apfelbaum
Hudin-Graf, Nadja
Haj-Yahya, Miroslava
Villemombler Str., 53123
✉ bummelhummeln.ktp@gmail.com
✉ lina9909@gmx.de
Í 01607272217
 
RÖTTGEN
Knott, Heike
Im Jagdfeld, 53125
✉ tagesmutterheike@web.de
Í 015124037321




